FEATURES
Performance
•	 Complies with ANSI A156.2, Series 4000
•	 Grade 1, 800,000 cycles,
•	 UL listed for up to 3-hour fire door
•	 American Disabilities Act (ADA), ANSI A117.1
Chassis
•	 Cylindrical

•  No mechanical operation —
FUNCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
TRIM TYPE GRADE
PRODUCT
FAMILY FUNCTION
LEVER
STYLE FINISH BACKSET STRIKE
KEYWAY CYLINDER†
Choose Standard or Interchangeable (IC) KEYING
STANDARD IC*
XX – Not Specified
01 – Single Dummy 00 – Less Core
84 – Classroom* BLK – Construction Core - Black
76 – Privacy US10B – Oil Rubbed Bronze BC – Best C
75 – Passage US3 – Bright Brass A – ASA BB – Best B
86 – Storeroom* US26D – Satin Chrome F – Full Lip BA – Best A
L – Lever 1 2 81 – Entry* US32D – Satin Stainless
Steel T – T TELLIC – Tell IC †
L C 1 2 81 CTL US32D 234 T TELL GMK
C – Cylindrical CTL – Cortland 234 – 2 3/4” TELL – Tell 0BIT – 0-Bitted
BUC – Buckingham 238 – 2 3/4” SCC – C Keyway (SCC) 6-Pin KA – Keyed Alike
STR – Sturdee ARA – Arrow A KD – Keyed Different
C059A1 – Corbin 59A1 MK – Master Key
CL4 – Corbin Russwin L4 CMK – Construction Master Key
KW1 – Kwikset KW1 GMK – Grand Master Key
WRE – Weiser E
† �Choose one Keyway format; either Standard Keyway Cylinder or IC Keyway Cylinder.
* �IC Cylinders available, come in Satin Chrome (26D) only.
Most cylinders come keyed 6-pin, can be keyed 5-pin on request;
Tell Restricted Keyway Cylinder is only keyed to 6-pin.
LEVER STYLES
Cortland (CTL)
3 1 ⁄16”
3 3⁄8”
4 15 ⁄16”
1 ⁄2”
Buckingham (BUC)
3”
3 3⁄8”
4 5⁄8 ”
7 ⁄16”
Sturdee (STR)
3 1 ⁄16”
3 3⁄8”
5
2 5⁄16”
”
      Cortland (CTL)
3 1 ⁄16”
3 3⁄8”
4 15 ⁄16”
1 ⁄2”
Buckingham (BUC)
3”
3 3⁄8”
4 5⁄8 ”
7 ⁄16”
Sturdee (STR)
3 1 ⁄16”
3 3⁄8”
5
2 5⁄16”
”
Cortland (CTL)
3 1 ⁄16”
3 3⁄8”
4 15 ⁄16”
1 ⁄2”
Buckingham (BUC)
3”
3 3⁄8”
4 5⁄8 ”